Amend the Wolens amendment to CSHB 1606 as follows:

(1) On page 32, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

SECTION 2.10. Section 254.031, Election Code, is amended by adding Subsection (a-1) to read as follows:

(a-1) Instead of the information required by Subsections
(a)(3), (5), and (6), each report filed under this chapter by an
out-of-state political committee must include:

(1) the amount of political expenditures in connection with elections in this state that in the aggregate exceed \$50 and that are made during the reporting period, the full name and address of the persons to whom the expenditures are made, and the dates and purposes of the expenditures;

(2) the total amount or a specific listing of the political contributions of \$50 or less accepted during the reporting period;

(3) the total amount or a specific listing of the political expenditures in connection with elections in this state of \$50 or less made during the reporting period;

(4) the total amount of all political contributions accepted during the reporting period; and

(5) the total amount of all political expenditures in connection with elections in this state made during the reporting period.

(2) On page 40, line 23, between "Sections" and "253.100(d)", insert "251.005, 253.031(e), 253.032,".

(3) On page 40, line 27, strike "Section 254.036" and substitute "Sections 254.031 and 254.036".

(4) On page 40, line 29, strike "applies" and substitute"apply".

(5) Renumber the sections of Article 2 of the bill accordingly.

1